Ultra-Seal Ball Valves
Tyco reserves the right to change the contents without notice HDLDS-0002-EN-0501
Ultra-Seal is a range of flanged, free floating (seat
supported) ball valves, available in both reduced and
full bore designs, incorporating a top mounting flange
to ISO 5211 Standard.
Features
• One piece body construction for compact

Reduced bore 3” - 16” (DN80-400)
Full bore 2” - 14” (DN50-350)
Model numbering
Individual model numbers are derived from
a combination of the:
Design Series Number (110, 200)
Design Pressure Class (150, 300, 600)
Body Design Type (Full or Reduced
Bore - F/R)
Model 215R Series 200
Class 150
Reduced Bore
Model 130F Series 110
Class 300
Full Bore
Ultra-Seal Ball Valves
Tyco reserves the right to change the contents without notice page 2
Notes
1. Long and short patterns available (see
tables below).
2. Conformity to API 6D is limited to all Class
150 valves and Class 300 up to 6” (DN150)
Full Bore.
3. These specifications are in Project form
only, at the time of producing this brochure.
4. Materials of construction conform to the
requirement of NACE Standard MR0103 -
2003. Compliance with NACE MR 0175 /
ISO 15156 on request.
Standard orientation of a gearbox is as follows
Notes
These tables identify the standard face to face
length of Ultra-Seal ball valves. Alternative
pattern lengths are available on request.
Technical specifications
Design EN 1983(3) API 608/API 6D(2)
BS 5351 ASME/ANSI B16.34
Face to Face(1) BS 2080 ASME/ANSI B16.10
ISO 10497
Fire Testing BS 6755 Pt. 2 API 607
API 6FA
Pressure Testing BS 6755 Pt. 1 API 598/API 6D(2)
Material Certification EN 10204 NACE MR 0103(4)
Quality Assurance EN 29001 ISO 9001
BS 5750 Pt. 1
ISO Top Mounting Flange EN 12116(3) ISO 5211
MSS SP 101
Standard operator
Lever T-Bar Gearbox
Full bore Class 150 ins 2 & 3 4 & 6 8 to 14
DN 50 & 80 100 & 150 200 to 350
Class 300 ins 2 3 & 4 6 to 14
DN 50 80 & 100 150 to 350
Reduced bore Class 150 ins 3 & 4 6 & 8 10 to 16
DN 80 & 100 150 & 200 250 to 400
Class 300 ins 3 4 & 6 8 to 16
DN 80 100 & 150 200 to 400
Face to face standard    ANSI B16.10    class 150
ANSI 1/2 -11/2 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
B16.10 15-40 50 80 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Full bore Short ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Long ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Reduced bore Short ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Long ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Face to face standard    ANSI B16.10    class 300
ANSI 1/2 -11/2 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
B16.10 15-40 50 80 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Full bore Short ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Long ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓